



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9329/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34882/2023

GAURAV GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with Inspector Naves PS Maurya
Enclave and Inspector Rajpal PS
Wazirabad, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 02.04.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/rd