



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9329/2023, CRL.M.A. 34882/2023**

GAURAV GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Laksh Khanna, APP for State with
SI Jogender, PS Maurya Enclave.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

02.04.2024

1. None appears for the petitioner even today.
2. It is noted that even on the last date of hearing, the petitioner remained unrepresented.
3. In view of the above, the petition alongwith pending application is dismissed in default.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 2, 2024

VLD