



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9329/2023**

GAURAV GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.T.N. Saxena and Mr.Akshat,
Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State with
SI Jogender and Insp. Rajpal

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

CRL.M.A. 11620/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 11619/2024 (restoration)

1. By way of present application filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C., the petitioner seeks restoration of the petition.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.
4. Notice be also issued to respondent No.2 by all permissible modes, returnable on 31.07.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 22, 2024

na