



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9329/2023

GAURAV GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.N. Saxena, Mr. Akshat
Aggarwal & Mr. Abhijeet Singh,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
SI Rahul Malik, P.S. Maurya Enclave.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Steps not taken for service of respondent No.2.
3. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, through all permissible modes, including through electronic mail, if any, returnable on 25.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any