



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9329/2023**

GAURAV GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Mr. Abhishek
Chaterjee and Mr. Mohit Aggarwal,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State
with SI Rahul Malik, PS Maurya
Enclave.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

25.07.2025

On joint request, list on 22.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 25, 2025/akc