



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9329/2023

GAURAV GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Rahul Malik, PS-Maurya Enclave.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.12.2025

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/jg